October 2006   Rev 2 1/9
STTH2R02
Ultrafast recovery diode
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Very low conduction losses
■ Negligible switching losses
■ Low forward and reverse recovery times

1.751.751.75
5.25
Ordering information STTH2R02
8/9
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH2R02Q STTH2R02 DO-15 0.4 g 1000 Ammopack
STTH2R02QRL STTH2R02 DO-15 0.4 g 6000 Tape and reel
STTH2R02A R2A SMA 0.068 g 5000 Tape and reel
STTH2R02U R2U SMB 0.12 g 2500 Tape and reel
Date Revision Description of Changes
03-May-2006 1 First issue
13-Oct-2006 2 Maximum Tj set to 175° C for all packages in Table 1.
STTH2R02